December 7, 2005

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SIM

6131

6132

6133
6134

6135
6136

6137

6138
6139
6140

6141

6142
6143

6144

6145

6146

6147
6148

8026

PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

BRIEFTITLE

Requiring costs associated with partisan primaries to be borne
by the political parties.

Creating a use tax exemption when converting or merging a
federal, foreign, or out-of-state credit union into a state charter.

Licensing Christmas tree growers.

Allowing canvassing boards to issue notices of civil
infractions.

Regulating off-campus student housing.

Requiring awork group to assess school nursing servicesin
class| school districts.

Providing for discharge of specified personnel who abandon
their duties during a state of emergency.

Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses.
Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide.

Requiring issuance of special permitsfor certain overlength
combination units.

Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax
levy limit calculation.

Regulating the use of bicycleswith occupied baby carriers.

Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state
patrol.

Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on
sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then
return to the state.

Providing parity for home care agency workers.

Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water
service that have three hundred connections or less.

Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules.

Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers
in farming businesses.

Requesting the enactment of federal immigration legislation.

PRIME SPONSOR

McCadlin

Prentice

Rasmussen

Keiser

Jacobsen
Pflug

Stevens

Stevens
Stevens

Honeyford

Honeyford

Honeyford
Honeyford

Stevens

Keiser

Mulliken

Mulliken
Mulliken

Stevens

DATE

12/07/05

12/07/05

12/07/05
12/07/05

12/07/05
12/07/05

12/07/05

12/07/05
12/07/05
12/07/05

12/07/05

12/07/05
12/07/05

12/07/05

12/07/05

12/07/05

12/07/05
12/07/05

12/07/05



