PREFILED BILLS

SENATE

SB 6131 Requiring costs associated with partisan primaries to be borne by the pollitical parties. McCaslin 12/07/05 SB 6132 Creating a use tax exemption when converting or merging a federal, foreign, or out-of-state credit union into a state charter. Prentice 12/07/05 SB 6133 Licensing Christmas tree growers. Rasmussen 12/07/05 SB 6134 Allowing canvassing boards to issue notices of civil infractions. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6135 Regulating off-campus student housing. Jacobsen 12/07/05 SB 6136 Regulating off-campus student housing. Jacobsen 12/07/05 SB 6137 Regulating off-campus student housing. Jacobsen 12/07/05 SB 6136 Regulating off-campus student housing. Jacobsen 12/07/05 SB 6137 Providing for discharge of specified personnel who abandon their duties during a state of emergency. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6138 Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6139 Providing additional conditions for justifiable	BILL#		BRIEF TITLE	PRIME SPONSOR	DATE
SB 6132 Creating a use tax exemption when converting or merging a federal, foreign, or out-of-state credit union into a state charter. SB 6133 Licensing Christmas tree growers. Rasmussen 12/07/05 SB 6134 Allowing canvassing boards to issue notices of civil infractions. SB 6135 Regulating off-campus student housing. Jacobsen 12/07/05 SB 6136 Requiring a work group to assess school nursing services in class I school districts. SB 6137 Providing for discharge of specified personnel who abandon their duties during a state of emergency. SB 6138 Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6139 Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6140 Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength combination units. SB 6141 Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levely limit calculation. SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers					
SB6133Licensing Christmas tree growers.Rasmussen12/07/05SB6134Allowing canvassing boards to issue notices of civil infractions.Keiser12/07/05SB6135Regulating off-campus student housing.Jacobsen12/07/05SB6136Requiring a work group to assess school nursing services in class I school districts.Pflug12/07/05SB6137Providing for discharge of specified personnel who abandon their duties during a state of emergency.Stevens12/07/05SB6138Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses.Stevens12/07/05SB6139Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide.Stevens12/07/05SB6140Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength combination units.Honeyford12/07/05SB6141Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levy limit calculation.Honeyford12/07/05SB6142Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers.Honeyford12/07/05SB6143Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol.Honeyford12/07/05SB6144Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state.Stevens12/07/05SB6145Providing parity for home care agency workers.Keiser12/07/05SB6146Providing sacise tax exemptions for districts providing water s	SB	6131		McCaslin	12/07/05
SB6134Allowing canvassing boards to issue notices of civil infractions.Keiser12/07/05SB6135Regulating off-campus student housing.Jacobsen12/07/05SB6136Requiring a work group to assess school nursing services in class I school districts.Pflug12/07/05SB6137Providing for discharge of specified personnel who abandon their duties during a state of emergency.Stevens12/07/05SB6138Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses.Stevens12/07/05SB6139Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide.Stevens12/07/05SB6140Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength combination units.Honeyford12/07/05SB6141Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levy limit calculation.Honeyford12/07/05SB6142Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers.Honeyford12/07/05SB6143Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol.Honeyford12/07/05SB6144Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then retruit to the state.Stevens12/07/05SB6145Providing parity for home care agency workers.Keiser12/07/05SB6146Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less.Mulliken12/07/05SB <td>SB</td> <td>6132</td> <td></td> <td>Prentice</td> <td>12/07/05</td>	SB	6132		Prentice	12/07/05
Infractions. SB 6135 Regulating off-campus student housing. Jacobsen 12/07/05 SB 6136 Requiring a work group to assess school nursing services in class I school districts. SB 6137 Providing for discharge of specified personnel who abandon their duties during a state of emergency. SB 6138 Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6139 Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6140 Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength combination units. SB 6141 Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers Mulliken 12/07/05	SB	6133	Licensing Christmas tree growers.	Rasmussen	12/07/05
SB 6136 Requiring a work group to assess school nursing services in class I school districts. SB 6137 Providing for discharge of specified personnel who abandon their duties during a state of emergency. SB 6138 Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6139 Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6140 Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength combination units. SB 6141 Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levy limit calculation. SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers Mulliken 12/07/05	SB	6134	<u> </u>	Keiser	12/07/05
class I school districts. SB 6137 Providing for discharge of specified personnel who abandon their duties during a state of emergency. SB 6138 Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6139 Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6140 Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength combination units. SB 6141 Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levy limit calculation. SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses.	SB	6135	Regulating off-campus student housing.	Jacobsen	12/07/05
their duties during a state of emergency. SB 6138 Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6139 Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6140 Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength tombination units. SB 6141 Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levy limit calculation. SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers Mulliken 12/07/05	SB	6136		Pflug	12/07/05
SB 6139 Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide. Stevens 12/07/05 SB 6140 Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength combination units. SB 6141 Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levy limit calculation. SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses.	SB	6137		Stevens	12/07/05
SB 6140 Requiring issuance of special permits for certain overlength combination units. SB 6141 Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levy limit calculation. SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers Mulliken 12/07/05	SB	6138	Limiting the power of cities and towns to license businesses.	Stevens	12/07/05
combination units. SB 6141 Including the value of wind turbine facilities in the property tax levy limit calculation. SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses.	SB	6139	Providing additional conditions for justifiable homicide.	Stevens	12/07/05
levy limit calculation. SB 6142 Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers. Honeyford 12/07/05 SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses.	SB	6140		Honeyford	12/07/05
SB 6143 Funding vehicle inspections conducted by the Washington state patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses.	SB	6141		Honeyford	12/07/05
patrol. SB 6144 Clarifying the effect of retroactive registration requirements on sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses.	SB	6142	Regulating the use of bicycles with occupied baby carriers.	Honeyford	12/07/05
sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then return to the state. SB 6145 Providing parity for home care agency workers. Keiser 12/07/05 SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses.	SB	6143		Honeyford	12/07/05
SB 6146 Providing excise tax exemptions for districts providing water service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses.	SB	6144	sex offenders convicted in Washington who leave and then	Stevens	12/07/05
service that have three hundred connections or less. SB 6147 Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules. Mulliken 12/07/05 SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers in farming businesses. Mulliken 12/07/05	SB	6145	Providing parity for home care agency workers.	Keiser	12/07/05
SB 6148 Providing sales and use tax exemptions for fuel used by farmers Mulliken 12/07/05 in farming businesses.	SB	6146		Mulliken	12/07/05
in farming businesses.	SB	6147	Exempting small school districts from certain laws and rules.	Mulliken	12/07/05
SJM 8026 Requesting the enactment of federal immigration legislation. Stevens 12/07/05	SB	6148	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mulliken	12/07/05
	SJM	8026	Requesting the enactment of federal immigration legislation.	Stevens	12/07/05